
Annex 
 
 

Average age and respective numbers of buses 
in the fleet of each franchised bus company 

 
( as at end-October 2015 ) 

 
 

Franchised bus company 
Average 

age of 
buses 

Number of 
buses at or 
under 10 
years old 

(as percentage 
of its fleet) 

Number of 
buses above 
10 years old 

(as percentage 
of its fleet) 

The Kowloon Motor Bus 
Company (1933) Limited 

9.7 1 688 
(44%) 

2 170 
(56%) 

Citybus Limited 
(Franchise for Hong Kong 
Island and Cross-Harbour 
Bus Network) 

6.4 562 
(75%) 

185 
(25%) 

Citybus Limited 
(Franchise for Airport and 
North Lantau Bus 
Network) 

8.4 101 
(55%) 

81 
(45%) 

New World First Bus 
Services Limited 

11.4 242 
(34%) 

467 
(66%) 

Long Win Bus Company 
Limited 

5.8 152 
(82%) 

34 
(18%) 

New Lantao Bus 
Company (1973) Limited 

7.9 88 
(73%) 

33 
(27%) 

 


