Annex

Average age and respective numbers of buses in the fleet of each franchised bus company

(as at end-October 2015)

Franchised bus company	Average age of buses	Number of buses at or under 10 years old (as percentage of its fleet)	Number of buses above 10 years old (as percentage of its fleet)
The Kowloon Motor Bus	9.7	1 688	2 170
Company (1933) Limited		(44%)	(56%)
Citybus Limited (Franchise for Hong Kong Island and Cross-Harbour Bus Network)	6.4	562 (75%)	185 (25%)
Citybus Limited (Franchise for Airport and North Lantau Bus Network)	8.4	101 (55%)	81 (45%)
New World First Bus	11.4	242	467
Services Limited		(34%)	(66%)
Long Win Bus Company	5.8	152	34
Limited		(82%)	(18%)
New Lantao Bus	7.9	88	33
Company (1973) Limited		(73%)	(27%)